

Diamond WTG Engineering & Services, Inc. 100 Bayview Circle, Suite 6000 Newport Beach, CA 92660

Media Contact: Sonia Williams (949) 856-8455 Sonia.Williams@Diamondwtg.com

http://www.diamondwtg.com

MHI Wind Power Americas, Inc. Changes Its Official Name To Diamond WTG Engineering & Services, Inc., Becomes an ISP

MHI Wind Power Americas to support the nation's wind industry in its new role as an Independent Service Provider (ISP)

(Newport Beach, CA – October 1, 2015) MHI Wind Power Americas, Inc., has officially changed its name to Diamond WTG Engineering & Services, Inc. ("Diamond"). While the company has a new name, the company's longstanding reputation for excellence, innovation and client service remains the same.

The decision to rebrand reflects a strategic decision to expand the company's role as an Independent Service Provider (ISP), allowing it to provide a broad range of wind farms with the latest in field service support and maintenance solutions. This expanded role is, in part, a response to project owners seeking to access Diamond's expertise and proven track record of project management capabilities, mobile field resources, and extensive industry experience in delivering service regardless of turbine platform.

As Diamond grows to meet this industry demand, its Board of Directors is equally proud to announce that Mr. Harm Toren has been named the company's President and CEO. Mr. Toren's mission reflects Diamond's mandate to deliver reliable service, engineering, and warranty support to existing customers while expanding its presence wherever wind turbines are sought to deliver green renewable energy.

Mr. Toren stated, "This transition follows several years of deliberate planning by our company along with listening to the needs of our valued customers. Our response is to continue to provide unequaled support of Mitsubishi wind turbines, leverage our knowhow, sustain our ability to support customers' needs efficiently and economically, further expand on our innovative products and engineering services, and provide added value to customers through our parts supply chain relationships in the United States."



Mr. Toren further stated, "With our experience, skills, assets, and longstanding history of engineering, quality and performance, we intend to become a leading independent service provider in the U.S., earning our clients' business every day. As an ISP, we are renewing our pledge to provide quality engineering support, maintenance services and parts solutions to our clients. This is made possible, in part, thanks to our long, proven and successful experience as an original equipment manufacturer of wind turbines and power generation equipment."

For additional information about Diamond WTG Engineering & Services, Inc. including parts, services and career information, please visit <u>http://www.diamondwtg.com.</u>

About Diamond WTG Engineering & Services, Inc.

Diamond WTG Engineering & Services, Inc. is headquartered in Newport Beach, CA and has a Logistics and Operations Center in Snyder, TX and blade facility in Santa Teresa, NM. The company provides maintenance services, engineering support and/or wind turbine parts for wind farms located in 11 different states with a combined generation capacity exceeding 3,760 megawatts.